

Court No. - 21

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 435 of 2025

Appellant :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Respondent :- Abha Rani And 4 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava,Ratan Deep Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Parvez Ahmad,Siddharth Khare

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

1. A request has been made on behalf of private respondents for adjournment to enable them to file affidavit in terms of the previous order.
2. As prayed, adjourned to 12.8.2025 as fresh.
3. In the meantime, undertaking given on behalf of respondents would continue.

.

(R.M.N. Mishra, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

Dhirendra/