



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 435 of 2025

State Of Up And 3 Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Abha Rani And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Srivastava, Ratan Deep Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Parvez Ahmad, Siddharth Khare

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Time is short today.
2. Put up as fresh on 23.03.2026.

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

March 9, 2026
Faraz